South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 02:13:48 pm

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*2398 (Rat #0557, Act #0466 of 1980) General Bill, By R.A. Kohn, P. Gelegotis and D.E. Winstead
A Bill to provide that broad form hold harmless clauses in certain construction contracts and subcontracts shall be against
the public policy of the State and void.

02/01/79
02/01/79
06/20/79
06/26/79
06/27/79
06/27/79
06/28/79
06/28/79
06/28/79
05/14/80
05/21/80
05/21/80
05/28/80
05/28/80
05/28/80
05/29/80
06/04/80
06/09/80
06/09/80
06/09/80
06/18/80

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-406

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-406
Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2704
Debate adjourned HJ-2820

Amended HJ-2839

Read second time HJ-2840

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2863

Introduced and read first time SJ-11

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-11

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-11
Read second time SJ-26

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-26
Amended SJ-18

READ THIRD TIME SJ-18

Returned SJ-18

Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3379
Ratified R 557 HJ-3595

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/09/80

Act No. 466

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



