

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*2398 (Rat #0557, Act #0466 of 1980) General Bill, By R.A. Kohn, P. Gelegotis and D.E. Winstead

A Bill to provide that broad form hold harmless clauses in certain construction contracts and subcontracts shall be against the public policy of the State and void.

02/01/79	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-406
02/01/79	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-406
06/20/79	House	Recalled from Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-2704
06/26/79	House	Debate adjourned HJ-2820
06/27/79	House	Amended HJ-2839
06/27/79	House	Read second time HJ-2840
06/28/79	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2863
06/28/79	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-11
06/28/79	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-11
05/14/80	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-11
05/21/80	Senate	Read second time SJ-26
05/21/80	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-26
05/28/80	Senate	Amended SJ-18
05/28/80	Senate	READ THIRD TIME SJ-18
05/28/80	Senate	Returned SJ-18
05/29/80	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-3379
06/04/80	House	Ratified R 557 HJ-3595
06/09/80		Signed By Governor
06/09/80		Effective date 06/09/80
06/09/80		Act No. 466
06/18/80		Copies available